45
M
in
ia
tu
re
 P
ro

ve
s
Ordering Information
NOTE:	 In order to provide the best possible solution for your application, please provide the following
	 requirements when contacting Applications Engineering:
            • Media, Inlet & Outlet Pressures
• Minimum Required Flow Rate
• System Supply Voltage
• Media & Ambient Temperature Range
		 Please click on the Order On-line button (or go to www.parker.com/precisionfluidics/lonewolf) to configure
	 your Lone Wolf Thermally Compensated Proportional Valve. For more detailed information, visit us on the
	 Web, or call and refer to Performance Spec. #790-002130-001 and Drawings #890-003079-001 and
	 #890-003079-004.
For more information call +1 603 595 1500 or email ppfinfo@parker.com
		  Visit www.parker.com/precisionfluidics
Sample Part ID LW 1 B V A F 8
Description Series
Model Number:
Max Operating Pressure /
Orifice Size
Body/
Material
Elastomer Coil Resistance* Electrical Interface Pneumatic Interface
Options LW 1: 0-10 psi / 0.024" (0.61 mm) B: Brass V: FKM A: 11 Ohm F:  Wire Leads, 18" (45.7 cm) 0:  Manifold Mount
2: 0-20 psi / 0.030" (0.76 mm) B: 23 Ohm P:  PC Board Mount, 4 Pin 1:  Manifold Mount w/screens
3: 0-25 psi / 0.036" (0.91 mm) C: 47 Ohm Q:  Quick Connect, Spade 8:  1/8" (3 mm)  Barbs
D: 68 Ohm
E: 136 Ohm
F: 274 Ohm
G: 547 Ohm
H: 1094 Ohm
*See Table 2: Electrical Requirements to properly reference a coil resistance to the appropriate control voltage for each model
Accessories
190-007024-002:  O-ring, FKM, 0.114" ID x 0.070" Thick* * Not supplied with the valve.  Used as a seal between the valve body and manifold.
191-000115-010:  Screw 4-40 x 5/8" Pan Head ** **Not supplied with the valve.  Used to mount the valve to a manifold.
ORDER
ON-LINE
O-Ring (Manifold Seal) Dimensions
190-007024-002 (2 required for each valve)
Accessories
Screw 4-40 x 5/8” Pan Head, Phillips
191-000115-010 (2 required for each valve)
I.D. "W"
 I.D.  = Ø.114 ±.005 [Ø2.90 ±0.13]
  W   = .070 ±.003 [1.78 ±0.08]
O.D. = Ø.254 [Ø6.45] REFERENCE
.281 ±.005
[7.14 ±0.13]
.141 ±.005
[3.58 ±0.13]
.156 ±.005 [3.96 ±0.13]
.312 ±.005 [7.92 ±0.13]
2X Ø.136 ±.005  .400 ±.010 [Ø3.45 ±0.13  10.16 ±0.25]
 Ø.240/.245  .055/.060 [Ø6.01/6.22  1.40/1.52]
2X #4-40 UNC-2B
 .260 [6.60]
.170 ±.005
[4.32 ±0.13]
.313 ±.005 [7.95 ±0.13]
.625 ±.010
[15.88 ±0.25]
.625 ±.010
[15.88 ±0.25]
.400 ±.005
[10.16 ±0.13]
.170 ±.005
[4.32 ±0.13]
Ø.159 ±.005  .313 [Ø4.04 ±0.13  7.95]
#10-32 UNF-2B  .250 [6.35]
Ø.159 ±.005  .313 [Ø4.04 ±0.13  7.95]
#10-32 UNF-2B  .250 [6.35]
.455 ±.005
[11.56 ±0.13]